"(See instructions and spaces for additional data on page 2)

Form 3160-4 (August 2007)

UNIMED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OPERATORS

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010

JERRY FANT PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST

			BUR	EAU OF	LAND MAN	NAGEME	NI				2.55	Ехр	ires July	31,2010	
	W	ELL CC	MPLETI	ON OR F	RECOMPLE	TION REF	PORT	AND LO	og 🤏			ase Serial N 20080	o.		
la. Type of b. Type of	Well Completion	□Oil V	Well Z	Gas Weil Work Over	Dry Deepen	Other Plug Back	☐ Diff	Resvr			6, 161	ndian, Allo	ttee or Tri	be Namc	
,,,	,	Othe									7. Ur	it or CA Ag	greement 1	Name and No),
2 Name of V-F PETR	Operator OLELIM IN	IC.		<u>-</u> -						,		ase Name a			
3. Address			Taxas 77902		3a. Phone No (include area code)							I Well No.	Mai COII	1#1	
4. Location	of Well (Re	port locat	ion clearly a	nd in accord	iance with Federa		132) 683 1(1)	-3344				15-20178 ield and Po	ol or Expl	oratory	
	,	•	•			•	•				Ange	i Ranch A	toka/Mc	WOTI	
At surfac	* 660' FS	L& 660' i	≓WL, Secti	on 9, T-19	-S, R-27-E, Un	ilt Letter M	77/				\$	ec., T , R , ! urvey or Ar	M. on Bio	-6, R-27-E	
At top prod, interval reported below						inadi dinadi. 🤻					12. C	ounty or Pe	rish	13. State	
At total de	epth _										Eddy	,		NM	
14 Date Sp 11/12/200	udded K-e-)7		11/27/2			[D&A	✓ R	3/01/2008 ady to Proc		3,41	levations (i B.GL	DF, RKB,	RT, GL)*	
18. Total D		10,263 D 10,263		19 Ph	ug Back T D :	MD 10,186 T <u>VD 10,18</u> 6			0. Depth B	ridge Plug		MD 'VD			
21. Type E See No. 3	lectric & Otl		cal Logs Rur	(Submit co					2. Was we Was DS		Z No	☐ Yas	(Submit r	eport)	
23 Casing	and Liner F	ecord (Re	port all strik	gs set in we	11)			······································				<u></u>			
Hole Size	Size/Gn	ade Wt	(#/ft.)	Top (MD)	Bottom (MD		ementer pth		of Sks, & of Coment	Siutt) (BE		Cement T	op*	Amount	Pulled
26"	30" H-40			urface	30'			Ready				Surface			
17 1/2" 11"	13 3/8" 8 5/8" H			urface	603'	+		600 CL		118		Surface			
11"	8 5/8" J-			011 urface	2,803'		1,740 LW +			463 53		Surface			
7 7/8"	5 1/2" L			urface	10,263		250 CL-H 300 C-Pox			53 84		8.891			
7 120	3 13 12 E-00 17 Sunace 10,203		81	8,891 675 0					Surface						
24. Tubing	Record				<u> </u>			360		1					
Size	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Set (MD)	Packer De		Size	Depth So	t (MD)		epth (MD)	Sız	æ .	Depth Se	(MD)	Packer De	epth (M
2 3/8" 25. Product		94'	9,8	00'	5 1/2" x 2 3/8'		rforation	Parard				.,			
23. 110000	Formatio			Тор	Bottom		fornted In			Size	No, H	oles		Perf. Status	
A) Morrow	1		9	,867	10,059°	9,867-9	3-94-95			.41	4			Open	
B)						9,965-6	9-70-73			.41	4			Open	
C)							14-15-16				ļ				
	rocture Tre	atment Co	ment Squeez	a etc		34-46-5	5-56-58-	-59		.41	11			Open	
	Depth Inter		Hert Scheaz	O, E(D,				Amount a	nd Type of	Material		<u> </u>			
9	,867' - 10,	059'		gal 7 1/2%		-									
					gal 60 g foam		8/40 vei	saprop							
		.	15,80	6# 18/40 C	eramax E prop	ppant									
28. Product	ion - Interv	l A													
Date First Produced	Test Date		Test Production	Oil		Water	Oil Gra		Gas		uction M	thod	-	·	
03/01/08	04/03/08	l	Production	ţ		1911 157	Corr, A	PI	Gravity	Flo	wing				
Choke		24 Csg.	24 Hr.	Oil	791 Gas	Water			Well Status					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Size	The Press	Press.	Rate	BBL		BBL			Flowin					•	
48/64 28a, Produc	St 700#	Packer	-	0	791	57					ACC	EPTE	D FOI	R RECC)RD
Date First	1-	Hours	Test	Oil		Water	Oil Gra	vity	Gas	Proc	uction M				
Produced		Tested	Production	BBL	MCF	BBL	Con A	PI ¯	Gravity			MAY	27	2008	
Choke	Tbg. Press.	Csg	24 Hr.	Oil		Water	Gas/Oil		Well Stat	ns -	1		<u></u>		
K177	IP IONE	レイカモモ	III dite	HHI	INACCE (C 137	Datio		1			,			

					1				_	
					1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Test Date		Test	lioi	Gas	Water	Oil Gravity	E	Production Method	3
Produced	Treat party	Tested	Production	BBL	MCF	BBL	Corr. API	Gas Gravity	Production Method	
Choke Size	Tbg. Press: Flwg. SI	Cag. Press,	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas/Oil Ratio	Well Status		The second secon
78c Produ	uotion - Inte	oral D						.]	- MANAGEMENT - MAN	
Date First	Test Date	Hours	Test	Oil	Gas	Water	Oil Gravity	Gas	Production Method	and the supply of the
Produced		Tested	Production	BBL	MCF	BBL	Cort. API	Gravity		
Choke Size	Tog Press. Flwg, Si	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Ges/Oil Ratio	Well Status		,
29. Dispos Gas seles li	sition of Ga ne (Agave)		sed for fuel, ve			√د) ·				
30 Summ	ary of Porc		(Include Aqui		• • •			31. Format	tion (Log) Markers	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Show a including recover	ng depth int	t zones of terval teste	porosity and c d, cushion use	ontents the	ereof: Cored of open, flowi	intervals and al ing and shut-in	ll drill-stern tests, pressures and		(-5)	
For	nation	Top	Bottom		Dec	criptions, Contr	.		N	Тор
			Johnson	.		cripions, com	citis, etc.		Name	Meas. Depth
32. Additi	ional remark	cs (include	plugging pro	cedure).						
Logs Rur	n:								um 	,
Platform Hole Volu	Express 1 ume	'hree Dei	aterolog Arra tector Litho- p Image Gar	Density	Compensate	ed Neutron/H	INGS			
					a check in the	appropriate bo	Xes:		····	
			(1 full set req*(-		Geologic Repor	DST R	-	Directional Survey	"
34, I hereb	y confify the	at the fore	going shd alta	ched info	mation 15 com	plete and corre	ct as determined fro	m all available r	ecords (see attached instructions)*	-
	ime (please		Mysel L	-4,000	<u> </u>		Title Prod	luction:	Superintendent	
Su	gnature	ZD X	50	Lu	na			C 08		
Title 18-U.	S-C Section	1001 and	Title 43 U.S.	C. Section	1 1212, make i	it a crime for an	y person knowingly urisdiction	and willfully to	make to any department or agency of	f the United States any

NSTRUCTIONS

gasgrate This form is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a State agency, or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal and/or State office. See instructions on items 22 and 23, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate compiletions. If not filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (defiliers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), formation and pressure tests, and directional surveys, about be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments should be listed on this form, see item 35.

It there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State

or Federal office for specific instructions.

Heas It: Indicate which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in any attachments. It said It this well is completed for separate production from more than one interval consistent completion), so state in item 22, and in item 24 show the producing interval, an interval, top(a), bottom (a) and name(a) (if any) for only the interval reported in item 33. Submit a separate report (page) on this form, adequately identified, for each additional interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertinent to such interval.

Item 21: "Racks General": Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage comenting and the location of the cementing tool.

Item 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced. (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.)

ORIGINAL WELL PLUGGED 1-10-69

U.S. SOMERNIMENT PROFITING OFFICE: 1963—O-0059036

800Z/0Z/0T 16:34 Z988-889-Z8Þ

CEMENT JOB REPORT



CUSTOMER V F Petroleum, Inc. DATE 01-DEC-07 F.R.					R. # 512510120 SERV. SUPV. STEPHEN W BUTTS											
LEASE & WELL NAME LONE STAR FEDERAL COM #1 - API 300152017800 RM-103-27E						COUNTY-PARISH-BLOCK Eddy New Mexico										
DISTRICT DRILLING CONTRACTOR								RIG#				TYPE	OF JOB	4×100		NA 1881
Artesia Pulling Unit SIZE & TYPE OF PLUGS LIST-CSG-HARDWARE									******	Pi	YSICAL		o String RY PROP	FRTIES		
5-1/2" Top C			rile cvr, Phe		Pop Valve	, 5	-1/2 - Brd	SACKS OF CEMENT	"	LURRY WGT PPG	SLURRY YLD FT ³		WATER GPS	PUMP TIME HR:MIN	Bbi SLURRY	MIX WATER
		M	IATERIALS FL				·		\top	····	<u>-</u>	_			 	11111111
Mudclean II			****					1	٥	8.3		1	0	00:00	2	4
H20									0	8.34	•	-	-		1	
61/15/11/C+6/10%FL-25+6/10%FL-52+5/10%BA-10+3#LCM-								30	٥	13.2	1.5	58	7.75	00:00	8	55.0
H20/Mud									o	9		1	0	00:00	23	8
Mud Clean i									0	8.3		1	0	00:00	2	4
H20									0	8.34		1	0	00:00	1	0
35/65/6/C+6	/10%FL-	52+	3#LCM-1+19	6Salt				67	5	12.5	1.5	98	10.47	00:00	23	8 168.2
H+3/10%FL-	26							36	0	15.8	1.	18	5.2	00:00	7	6 44.7
H20							Alaia ia		0	8.34		1	0	00:00	20	В
Available Mix	Water	50	00 вы.	Available Di	spl. Fluid	10	<u>000</u> вы.			,			TOTA	AL	91	<u>288.1</u>
	HOLE						TBG-CSG-	D.P.							R DEPTHS	
SIZE % EXCESS DEPTH SIZE			SIZE		TYP	E	DEPTH GRADE			-	SHÒE		LOAT	STAGE		
7,875	0	(1.31)FE		5.			CSG			0268 J-5	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		1026		10222	
LAST CASING PKR-CMT RET-BR PL-LINER SIZE WGT TYPE DEPTH BRAND & TYPE 1							PTH I		DEPTH		OP C	ONN	TYPE	WELL FLUI	D 1 WGT.	
SIZE WG1 TYPE DEPTH BRAND & TYPE DEPTH BRAND & TYPE DEPTH BRAND & TYPE DEPTH DEP							8954	0			5.5			BASED N		
DISPL, VOLUME DISPL. FLUID CAL. PSI CAL. MA							X PSI OP. MAX MAX TBG PSI MAX CSG PSI MIX WATER									
VOLUME UOM TYPE WG		r. Bumpi	PLU	G TO RE	EV. SC	. P\$l	PSI RATED Oper		rator			Operator				
238	238 BBLS H20/Mud H20		8	9 .34	58	5	0	0 0		0	0 0 5		320 4256 Frac Tar		rac Tanka R	
EXPLANATIO	1: TROUE	LE	SETTING TOO	L, RUNNING	CSG, ETC,	PRI	OR TO CEM	ENTING:	None	,,, .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		~~~~	- 15 t = 15 me s 2 minute.			
			PRESSURE/	EATE DETAIL	<u></u>		······································	1 '				EX	PLANATI	ÓN	····	
TIME				RATE	ВЫ. FLUID	1	FLUID	SAFETY	MEE	TING: B.	CREW	X c	O. REP.	X		
HR:MIN,	N. PIPE ANNULUS		BPM	PUMPED TYPE			TEST LINES 3000 PSI									
04.00		_				_		CIRCULATING WELL - RIG X BJ X								
01:00	30	0	0	0 1		-	H20	Safety Meeting Test Lines								
01:25		92	0	5,4			MUDCLEA									
01:29		86	0	5.7			H20	Spacer								
01:31		44	0	4			13.2#CMT									
01:59		0	0	0	(0 -		Shut Down, Wash To Pit, Drop Plug								
02:02		50	0	5.8	22	8 1	H20/MUD	Displacement								
02:39		00	0	3.7	14	-	MUD	Slow Rate To Bump Plug								
02:41	12:		0	0				Plug Down, Float Held								
02:48	400	יטע	0	2	320	٠ -		Inflate Packer, Open Tool, Circulate Off								
05:38		51	o	5.7		4	MUDCLEA	Circulated 35bbis—124sks To Pit								
05:42		-	0	5.7				The state of the s								
05:44			12.5#CMT	2nd stg Spacer 2nd stg Lead												
06:34			_	15.6#CMT						-1						
06:52		0	0	0				******		Vash To	Pit, Drop	Plug	 J			
06:57		33	0	5.8	198	8 1	H20	Displace								[4
07:28	240	SO .	0	3.7	10	0 1	H20	Slow Ra	le To	Bump F	'lug					
Raport Printed on	MAY-08-08		**************************************			_	10 1				~~~~~					Jr#004

CEMENT JOB REPORT



TIME		
	ANNULUS	
07;31 4089 0 0 0 — Plug Down, Close Tool Circulated 33bbis—94sks	7-11-0-00	IR:MIN. PIPE
Circulated 33bbls94sks		
	9 0	07;31 408
Thanks Stephen and Crewill		
BUMPED BUMP FLOAT RETURNS/ BBL. LEFT ON TOP OUT SERVICE SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE:		
PLUG PLUG EQUIP. REVERSED PUMPED CSG CEMENT		

Report Printed on, MAY-08-06 11:26:36

Message

Page 1 of 2

Jerry Gahr

To:

Sandy Lawlis

Subject:

FW: attn: Sandy Lawlis Re NM OCD -NM AS State #1 Returned to Production

V F PETROLEUM

Importance: High

----Original Message----

From: Altomare, Mikal, EMNRD [mailto:Mikal.Altomare@state.nm.us]

Sent: Monday, October 20, 2008 9:49 AM

To: VFMID@worldnet.att.net

Cc: Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD; Macquesten, Gail, EMNRD

Subject: attn: Sandy Lawlis Re NM OCD -NM AS State #1 Returned to Production

Importance: High

Ms. Lawliss.-

Please see below the email that was sent to all district offices advising of the receipt of the C103 from your company regarding the AS State No. 1, 30-025-00337. As I have noted to the districts, the information received from you is sufficient to indicate that the well is back online and no longer inactive, and it appears the well has been producing since 9/26/08. Per OCD Rules, a C115 should be filed no later than November 15, 2008 to report production for this well. At that time, the OCD system will officially register that this well is back online and the "y" on the financial assurance compliance report will disappear. In the interim, I have indicated to the Districts that we are to proceed as though the y has already been removed because we have been provided with information indicating that the well is back in production.

We extend this courtesy to operators to accommodate for the time lag between bringing wells back online and the date that production reports are submitted [which is when the online system will formally get updated] only. It is therefore important that V-F submit the production reports that include the production for this well on time, so that the system gets updated properly in November as anticipated.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions or concerns.

Sincerely, Mikal Altomare



Mikal M. Altomare

Assistant General Counsel Oil Conservation Division Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fc, NM 87505 Tel 505.476.3480 ~ Fax 505.476.3462 mikal.aifomare@state.nm.us

CONFIDENTIAL.---- This transmission contains confidential information subject to the attorney-client and/or attorney work product privilege. It is intended solely for the use of the intended recipient. Use or dissemination of the information herein contained by any other person is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately advise the sender.

From: Altomare, Mikal, EMNRD

Sent: Monday, October 20, 2008 8:36 AM

To: Perrin, Charlie, EMNRD; Gum, Tim, EMNRD; Hill, Larry, EMNRD

Cc: Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD; Macquesten, Gail, EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD; Mull, Donna, EMNRD; Swazo, Sonny, EMNRD

Message

Page 2 of 2

Subject: V-F Petroleum, Inc - OGRID 24/

Importance: High

Districts I, II and III -

Please take note that this operator (V-F Operator) has adequately rebutted the presumption of inactivity with regard to its NM AS State No. 1 Well, API No. 30-025-00337, which is currently coming up on the financial assurance list as requiring additional financial assurance. I am in receipt of a C103 (which I have instructed them to also file formally with the appropriate district) indicating that this well was returned to production - the C103 is dated 10/17/08 and notes that work was conducted on the well beginning 8/7/08 and work and testing was completed 9/27/08, including setting of pumping unit, connecting gas line and testing of the well.

As of 9/26/08 the well appears to have been back online and producing saleable gas. As such, the OCD shall expect that production will be reported as required by Rule 1115 for this well no later than November 15, 2008, at which time the OCD online system will officially reflect that no additional bonding is due for this well (and the "y" will disappear from the financial assurance compliance report in the "in violation" column). In the interim please disregard the indication on the OCD online system that this well requires additional bonding and/or that this operator is therefore in violation as a result of not having posted a bond for the NM AS State No. 1, API 30-025-00337.

Please further note: It is still the obligation of the operator to report production as required by OCD rules (in this case by November 15, 2008), and the Division's disregard of the Rule 40 financial assurance violation noted on the OCD online system[based upon the C103 subsequent report received from the operator] therefore expires on November 16, 2008, by which time V-F's production reports for this well should be current with the Division.

If any further questions arise with regard to this matter, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, Mikal Altomare



Mikal M. Altomare

Assistant General Counsel Oil Conservation Division Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505 Tel 505.476.3480 ~ Fax 505.476.3462 mikal.altomarc@state.nm.us

CONFIDENTIAL----- This transmission contains confidential information subject to the attorney-client and/or attorney work product privilege. It is intended solely for the use of the intended recipient. Use or dissemination of the information herein contained by any other person is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately advise the sender.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System.

V-F PETROLEUM INC.

P. O. Box 1889 Midland, TX 79702 Ph. 432 683-3344 Fax 432 683-3352

* * * facsimile transmittal * * *

From: 505-748-9720 Date: 10/20/08 Pgs: 9 From: Sandy Lawlis Our Fax#: 1432) 683-3352 Re: Lone Stor Federal Com#/ Completion Forms	To: Kimberly Wilson Comp	any: OCD
Re: Lone Stor Federal Con # Completion Forms	575~	10/20/08 Pgs: 9
	From: Sandy Lawlis	Our Fax#: (432) 683-3352
For your information xc to: Fax #: MESSAGE(s) if any: Limberly, Attached are the Lone Star Forms We spoke about by telephone. We thought those forms were In processing. When you checked, you could not be code. You asked he to send copies to you, and you would Expedite and process approve ASAP Also there was a "band problem" on another well (New Mexico As State #1)	Re: Lone Stor Federal Com #	1 Completion Forms
we spoke about by telephone. We thought there forms were In processing. When you checked, you could not booke. You asked he to send copies to you, and you would expedite and process approve ASAP Also there was a "bond poblem" on another well (New Mexico As State #1)		<u> </u>
Which has now been resolved (see & -mail from Mikal Altomare, OCD). Thank you slandy Lands	We spoke about by telephone. We In processing. Whom you checked You asked he to send copies to expedite and process/approve As "bond problem" on another well	thought Hose forms were you could not locate. you, and you would AP Also there was a (New Mexico As State #1)

If you do not receive this fax properly, please call our office at (432) 683-3344 immediately and ask for the receptionist, or the subject person above. Thank you.